Wylie East Elementary

December 9, 2019
Principal’s Report

Enrollment-956

Early Childhood-PPCD
Pre-Kindergarten
Kindergarten
Transitional Kindergarten
1%t Grade

Transitional 1t Grade

2"d Grade

3 Grade

4% Grade

Attendance-96%

Calendar
Dec. 2™
Dec. 9

Dec. 9t-13t™
Dec. 12
Dec. 16t
Dec. 17

Dec. 19t
Dec. 20t
Jan. 6
Jan. 7
Jan. 8
Jan. 16"
Jan. 20t

On going Events
T-TESS teacher evaluations
Watch D.O.G.S

Back Pack for Kids

Blue Santa

Operation Read

Art with the Grace

10
75
171
14
161
11
165
176
173

Honor Choir at the PAC

Book Fair Family Night

Christmas Parties and Book Fair
Honor Choir

Trampoline Park for Fundraiser
AT&T Stadium for Fundraiser/

1%t grade to Polar Express at PAC
Early Release-Staff Christmas Party
Early Release

Staff trainings

Students return

Staff trainings during conference periods
3" Grade Open House

Staff training-no students

Monthly staff Birthday luncheons



