# Wylie East Elementary December 9, 2019 Principal's Report

### **Enrollment-956**

Early Childhood-PPCD	10
Pre-Kindergarten	75
Kindergarten	171
Transitional Kindergarten	14
1 <sup>st</sup> Grade	161
Transitional 1 <sup>st</sup> Grade	11
2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade	165
3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade	176
4 <sup>th</sup> Grade	173

### Attendance-96%

### **Calendar**

Dec. 2 <sup>nd</sup>	Honor Choir at the PAC
Dec. 9	Book Fair Family Night

Dec. 9<sup>th</sup>-13<sup>th</sup> Christmas Parties and Book Fair

Dec. 12<sup>th</sup> **Honor Choir** 

Dec. 16<sup>th</sup> Trampoline Park for Fundraiser Dec. 17<sup>th</sup> AT&T Stadium for Fundraiser/ 1<sup>st</sup> grade to Polar Express at PAC Dec. 19<sup>th</sup>

Early Release-Staff Christmas Party

Dec. 20th Early Release Jan. 6 Staff trainings Jan. 7 Students return

Staff trainings during conference periods Jan. 8

Jan. 16<sup>th</sup> 3<sup>rd</sup> Grade Open House Jan. 20th Staff training-no students

## **On going Events**

T-TESS teacher evaluations Watch D.O.G.S Back Pack for Kids Blue Santa **Operation Read** Art with the Grace

Monthly staff Birthday luncheons